& ‘ MERCURY YACHT HARBOUR

AND HOLIDAY PARK

ADDITIONAL SERVICES TARIFF: Valid until 31st March 2021

BERTHING

PLUS OTIUM

Prices per metre are based on LOA. LOA is length overall of the boat including davits, bowsprits,
boarding ladders, sterndrives, tenders, outboards, rudders, anchors, pulpits, pushpits and any other
extensions fore and aft of the boat. All prices include VAT at 20%.

MONTHLY BERTHING - excluding electricity

Payable monthly in advance, calculated on a pro-rata daily rate; minimum charge 7m.

£77.30 per metre
£89.05 per metre
£102.60 per metre

£106.55 per metre

OTIUM

REWARDS
Up to 12.5m......ccocic, £4.15 per metre
12.6M = 18M.....ce £5.30 per metre

18. 1M —24m.......coene £5.85 per metre

SHORT STAY BERTHING OTIUM

REWARDS

Up 10 15M.....cceececceeee £9.85 (up to 4 hours)

- LE T T £14.50 (up to 4 hours)

All services listed (with the exception of metered electricity usage charge) are payable at time of booking.
Marina Developments Limited reserves the right to revise prices without notice.

More rewards, more choice.

Our recommended berthing package helps you take your boating to the next level, by
combining a quality berth with bigger rewards to ensure maximum enjoyment of your
boat. Berthing plus Otium includes 8 weeks storage ashore at MDL boatyards and the
ability to earn points that can be redeemed as discounts against any of our services.
Find out more at mdIlrewards.com

For availability and a quotation please visit mdlmarinas.co.uk/contact

ELECTRICITY - supplied where available and at owner's risk

Administration fee...........cccccoveeunne £10.60 per quarter or part thereoft
Electricity usage charge.................. Charged at cost. Excludes VAT*
tFor low usage (e.g. less than £30 per quarter) invoices will be raised 6 monthly.

*VAT will be charged at 5% up to 33 units a day; 20% over 33 units per day.

Hire of metered lead ...................... £127.30 refundable deposit. VAT exempt.
16 amp hire charge ......cccocoevveeeenens £5.10 per week
32 amp hire charge.......ccocoeveeeuneee £6.25 per week

Unmetered electric - boats and cars
Unmetered Electricity 16 amp.......£6.70 per day
Unmetered Electricity 32 amp.......£8.90 per day

Purchase of metered lead
Metermaid 16 amp ........ccevevereeenene £165.00 (10m) / £185.00 (25m)
Metermaid 32 amp ......ccoceeerereurerenee £200.00 (10m) / £265.00 (25m)

TRAILER SAILING

Length overall of vessel whilst on trailer (including hitch)

ANNUAL e £290.80 per metre
Summer (April — October) .. ...£204.90 per metre
MONTNIY .o £37.05 per metre
Fees are payable in advance and do not include berthing.

Keys for wheelltrailer locks must be left at the Marina Office.

Mercury Yacht Harbour )
Satchell Lane, Hamble, Southampton, Hampshire SO31 4HQ L]
Tel (023) 8045 5994 - Fax (023) 8045 7369

Email mercury@mdimarinas.co.uk v

www.mercuryyachtharbour.co.uk MDL MARINAS


https://www.mdlmarinas.co.uk/contact/
https://www.mdlmarinas.co.uk/otium/

Notes:
STORAGE ASHORE

Vessel storage ashore is included in the annual berthing package, subject to the terms and conditions of annual
berthing and Freedom Berthing.

Storage ashore ...........cccooovrrnnenne. £7.30 per metre per week minimum charge 1 week
Vessels stored ashore in excess of 12 consecutive months will be charged the weekly rate plus 50%.

Tender/dory storage and berthing

Annual Dory rate 4m — 5.9m (Badnam Creek)........cccruue.e.. £914.30 per annum tied fore and aft
Monthly Dory rate 4m — 5.9m (Badnam Creek)..........cc..... £91.40 per month tied fore and aft
Annual Dory rate 4m — 5.9m ......c.cccoivincnniisiscinincciseiniens £2,232.90 per annum tied fore and aft
Monthly Dory rate 4m — 5.9m .......ccccccmniicininiriisincincnens £218.75 per month tied fore and aft
Dinghy afloat Up 10 4M......ccceureeveeereereeeereeseseeereeeeseeaeene £1,211.05 per annum tied bow lines only
Dinghy ashore up t0 4m.......coorrrnrerereeeeeeeseeereeene £827.75 per annum compound
OTIUM
SLIPWAY REWATDS
Use of SHPWaY ..o £13.15 each way self launch/recover

TOWING/BOAT MOVEMENT

Within marina basin
Under vessel’s own power .. ...£69.95 per movement
Towed by launch..........ocvinicice £83.95 per movement

Outside marina basin (up to 1 nautical mile)
Under vessel’'s OWN POWET ........ococuverecererensereearenens £110.65 per movement
Towed by launch ...£159.95 per movement

MDL STORAGE

Yacht stores -1.83m X 1.22M....cccoeeeuremrereerencurencenenas £484.10 per annum
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
(1621 oo 10 PR £61.80 per person per hour minimum charge half hour
Trailer / cradle storage........ooeerererencesureneseseeinenene £7.30 per metre per week
Visitor car Parking .....ccoceeeerereereneeneneereseseeereesnenns £12.70 per day
CONLractor's Pass.........coeeueueueueurerurerereresereseesensessenes £8.75 daily / £568.25 annual
A DRY STACK
PLUS OTIUM Unlimited launching on demand - 7 days a week
All services listed (with the exception of metered electricity usage charge) are payable at time of booking. N 4 Call 023 8045 2464 for availability or visit mdldrystack.co.uk

Marina Developments Limited reserves the right to revise prices without notice.





